
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

GUN Monday, 01 May 2023

P MDN 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 IDENTITY Last start placegetter MUS, 16/04/2023, R2, P M/1D. Tolmie 549291 0/01023P 7P 3P 2P 8PB12/09/2020

 2 OFFSHORE OUTLAW Last start placegetter GAR, 22/04/2023, R1, P M/1J. Lockhart 556109 0/0882P 3P 7P 7P 5PD11/12/2020

 3 APPRECIATION Last start placegetter GUN, 20/04/2023, R1, P M/1P. Midson 556662 0/0762P 4P 7P 6PD31/01/2021

 4 ZIPPING VADER 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts TAM, 22/04/2023, R1, Y

GUN, 06/04/2023, R2, P

M/1M. Mabbott 560457 0/0963Y 2P 8P 4PD15/06/2021

 5 ZIPPING CALYPSO Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 30/03/2023, R3, P M/1M. Craig 556531 0/01144P 5P 3P 3Y 2PB24/01/2021

 6 MAZY GIRL 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 20/04/2023, R3, P M/1B. Garland 556653 0/0923P 5P 7P 5P 2PB31/01/2021

 7 CANYA GODDESS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts IPS, 21/02/2023, R2, 3 M/1D. Howarth 550761 0/0888P 2P 7P 6P 2PB06/09/2020

 8 GOLDEN ROUGH First start M/1G. Muller 553873 0/00B25/01/2021

 9 TANGLES First start M/1G. Muller 553871 0/00D25/01/2021

 10 SUSIE'S SO FAST Unplaced after 1 start TAM, 22/04/2023, R2, Y M/1L. Simpson 560692 0/0426YB01/07/2021

 11 MR. TIDY Unplaced after 1 start MOR, 08/04/2023, R10, Y M/1R. Ryan 560195 0/0258YD20/03/2021

 12 CLOVER 2 Weighted points score TAM, 22/04/2023, R2, Y M/1S. Howarth 562186 0/0947Y 5P 5P 3P 3PB02/06/2021

 13 MY MY Weighted points score TAM, 22/04/2023, R3, Y M/1B. Spence 540553 0/0667Y 6P 6P 8P 2YD21/12/2019

 14 SARA'S TIGER 2 Weighted points score TAM, 22/04/2023, R1, Y M/1S. Howarth 562184 0/0625Y 6P 4P 4P 5YB02/06/2021

 15 OUTSTANDING BILL Weighted points score TAM, 22/04/2023, R3, Y M/1L. Simpson 555410 0/0488Y 7Y 6Y 5P 5YD10/01/2021

 16 FARMOR KNOWN 2 Weighted points score DUB, 24/04/2023, R1, P M/1L. Haaring 559577 0/0465P 6P 7P 8P 6PD29/05/2021
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

GUN Monday, 01 May 2023

P 2 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 FLYING HUSBAND 1 Weighted points score GUN, 20/04/2023, R4, P 2/1/1P. Midson 546831 8/62676P 1P 1P 3P 3PD27/04/2020

 2 PROFICIENCY 1 Weighted points score DUB, 24/04/2023, R12, M 2/1/1G. Pickering 529623 22/132634M 3P 4P 1M 1PD19/01/2019

 3 BUNDY TRAVELLER 1 Weighted points score TAR, 19/04/2023, R5, P 2/1/1D. Clarson 552492 9/71654P 2Y 5Y 7Y 1YD18/12/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

GUN Monday, 01 May 2023

P 3 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 RAGLAN VIPER 3 Last start winner DUB, 24/04/2023, R6, P 3/1/2G. Pickering 526873 20/101681P 6P 5P 5P 7PD19/10/2018
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

GUN Monday, 01 May 2023

P 4 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 BETTY BUSH 2 Last start winner GUN, 20/04/2023, R12, P 4/1/2J. Bush 547237 6/42341P 1P 6Y 2Y 2PB25/06/2020

 2 TRALEE JAY Last start winner MUS, 16/04/2023, R6, P 4/1/2R. Neville 547239 7/52161P 6P 3P 3P 3PD25/06/2020

 3 SWIFT KEVIN 2 Last start placegetter DUB, 24/04/2023, R6, P 4/1/1G. Pickering 534560 30/162733P 2P 2P 6P 2PD17/05/2019

 4 MOON SHINE 2 Last start Provincial winner GUN, 06/04/2023, R11, P 4/1/2W. Marmara 538005 11/62431P 1P 4P 2P 2YB10/07/2019

 5 ARMATREE FERDI 1 Dropping in grade DUB, 24/04/2023, R8, P 4/1/2G. Pickering 542940 11/82077P 4P 1P 3P 5PB24/02/2020
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 1 TRALEE JESTER Last start winner GUN, 17/04/2023, R1, P 5/4M. Mabbott 556769 1/0921P 5P 5PD27/03/2021

 2 HAYMAN BEACH Last start winner GUN, 20/04/2023, R2, P 5/4L. Haaring 563041 1/0841P 5P 5P 4P 6PD08/09/2021

 3 TOM'S THE ONE Last start placegetter MAT, 24/04/2023, R2, P 5/1P. Midson 545469 4/32762P 1P 1P 2P 1PD27/04/2020

 4 JULIA BUSH Last start placegetter GUN, 20/04/2023, R12, P 5/1J. Bush 553138 5/32443P 1P 3Y 1Y 3PB01/01/2021

 5 BALI LAVA Last start placegetter GUN, 20/04/2023, R12, P 5/2G. Muller 550282 8/22252P 4P 1P 1P 4PB28/09/2020

 6 COME ON BLOCKER Last start placegetter MAT, 24/04/2023, R2, P 5/2P. Midson 550570 3/22043P 7P 3P 1P 2PD01/08/2020

 7 ARMATREE SPARKLE 1 Last start placegetter DUB, 24/04/2023, R7, P 5/1G. Pickering 542937 8/61982P 2P 2P 4P 5PB24/02/2020

 8 OUR CHINA RED Last start placegetter MAT, 17/04/2023, R6, P 5/3R. Neville 552693 2/11802P 6P 3P 6P 1PD21/12/2020

 9 HOOKED ON PRISSY Last start placegetter GUN, 20/04/2023, R6, P 5/2M. Mabbott 550770 3/21712P 3P (FEL)P 5P 2PB16/10/2020

 10 DON'T BLUSH BABY Last start placegetter GUN, 20/04/2023, R8, P 5/3P. Midson 546832 2/11652P 2P 6P 7P 3PD27/04/2020

 11 NITRO JAX Last start placegetter GUN, 17/04/2023, R8, P 5/3M. Craig 552402 2/11593P 6P 5P 3P 3PB17/12/2020

 12 TRALEE CRUISER Last start placegetter GUN, 20/04/2023, R5, P 5/4M. Mabbott 556762 1/01322P 6P 8P 7P 2PD16/03/2021

 13 WESTERN HERO 2 Last start placegetter DUB, 24/04/2023, R5, P 5/1G. Pickering 533646 20/131223P 4P 5Y 7P 6PD02/05/2019

 14 AEROPLANE LUCY Last start placegetter GUN, 20/04/2023, R11, P 5/1M. Smith 548826 5/41202P 6P 4P 7P 5PB25/05/2020

 15 WERINA SHADOW Last start placegetter GUN, 20/04/2023, R7, P 5/3R. Ryan 548138 2/11173P 4P 6Y 5P 5PB05/07/2020

 16 ALL INN AUSSIE Dropping in grade GUN, 23/03/2023, R3, P 5/1W. Marmara 534331 10/51937M 5P 4P 3P 3PD28/01/2019

 17 BIG UNLEASHED Weighted points score GRA, 05/02/2023, R3, P 5/4B. Hastie 548835 2/01922P 1P 2P 4P 6PD19/07/2020

 18 ZARA GO ON 2 Weighted points score TAM, 22/04/2023, R4, Y 5/2D. Howarth 562866 4/21903Y 1P 2P 7P 3PB07/09/2021

 19 ABBY DOLL Weighted points score GUN, 20/04/2023, R5, P 5/2M. Smith 549769 3/21865P 7P 2P 1P 2PB19/09/2020

 20 REDAN 2 Weighted points score GUN, 20/04/2023, R12, P 5/2G. Muller 553538 5/21835P 1P 1P 4P 4PD19/01/2021

 21 HODGSON Weighted points score GUN, 20/04/2023, R7, P 5/4J. Eather 556841 1/01765P 2P 5Y 2P 3PB04/04/2021

 22 COMMITMENT Weighted points score DUB, 15/04/2023, R8, P 5/3G. Kilpatrick 552174 2/11606P 4P 1P 1P 3PD26/11/2020

 23 PESSIMISM Weighted points score HOR, 20/12/2022, R4 5/3P. Midson 554375 2/11564P 5P 4P 2P 2PD09/01/2021

 24 SADIE SEAHORSE Weighted points score GAR, 01/04/2023, R3, P 5/2M. Smith 558276 3/21448P 5P 1P 6P 3PB14/01/2021

 25 VERY DARK GOLD Weighted points score TAM, 22/04/2023, R9, Y 5/4B. Spence 539208 1/01413Y 2P 6P 2Y 5PB19/11/2019
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P 5 340 NONE
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 26 SKETCHY COMBAT Weighted points score GUN, 20/04/2023, R5, P 5/3D. Burns 550478 2/11357P 6P 5P 3P 2PD16/10/2020

 27 KAIDEE DIXIE Weighted points score GUN, 13/04/2023, R6, P 5/1R. Neville 545542 6/51326P 4P 7P 1P 6PB10/04/2020

 28 BUNDY BOUNCE 2 Weighted points score IPS, 13/04/2023, R4, 3 5/2D. Clarson 551794 4/21225P 6Y 1P 4Y 8PD15/10/2020

 29 MR. BOURBON Weighted points score TAM, 22/04/2023, R8, Y 5/3B. Spence 540554 3/11185Y 1P 8P 8P 3YD21/12/2019

 30 LENNY BOY 2 Weighted points score GUN, 20/04/2023, R7, P 5/4S. Howarth 541354 1/01176P 2P 5P 5P 5PD09/01/2020

 31 TYPHOON NELLIE Weighted points score GUN, 20/04/2023, R11, P 5/1K. Sills 529808 10/71144P 7P 6P 4P 3PB15/01/2019

 32 KOTAH Weighted points score TAM, 22/04/2023, R9, Y 5/4B. Spence 537358 1/01122Y 5P 5P 2Y 5YD22/06/2019

 33 FERRARI BEACH Weighted points score DUB, 24/04/2023, R11, P 5/3L. Haaring 552610 2/11024P 8P 7P 5P 3PB22/12/2020

 34 LITTLE WILMA 1 Weighted points score GUN, 17/04/2023, R7, P 5/3B. Spence 540706 6/1975P 7P 2Y 4P 5YB06/08/2019

 35 KARINYA CREEK Weighted points score DUB, 24/04/2023, R7, P 5/2L. Haaring 549413 3/2966P 5P 4P 5P 4PD06/09/2020

 36 DON'T TRY ME 1 Weighted points score TAM, 22/04/2023, R9, Y 5/4E. Anderson 546311 1/0895Y 5P 7P 6P 2YD17/01/2020

 37 LUCY MAC Weighted points score GUN, 20/04/2023, R6, P 5/4D. Howarth 537550 1/0847P (FEL)P 6P 6P 4PB29/06/2019

 38 I'M FULL ON Weighted points score GUN, 20/04/2023, R5, P 5/3B. Garland 551511 2/1816P 5P 5P 5P 7PD31/08/2020

 39 WEEONA BOBBY Weighted points score GAR, 22/04/2023, R3, P 5/1J. Lockhart 537534 7/5816P 7P 7P 6P 4PD24/04/2019

 40 PEPPER SAUCE Weighted points score GUN, 13/04/2023, R7, P 5/1C. Rosier 549288 4/3816P 5P 5P 7P 5PB12/09/2020

 41 SPOT OF RUM Weighted points score GUN, 20/04/2023, R9, P 5/2R. Ryan 542199 5/2788P 6P 4P 7P 5PB28/01/2020

 42 MOLLY AND ME 1 Weighted points score GUN, 30/03/2023, R12, P 5/1W. Marmara 550569 5/4765P 6P 7P 4Y 8PB01/08/2020

 43 KENZI'S BLAZE Weighted points score GUN, 13/04/2023, R9, P 5/4E. Thresher 535757 2/0707P 7M 5P 5P 7PB12/01/2019

 44 URALLA 2 Weighted points score TAM, 22/04/2023, R4, Y 5/4E. Anderson 527286 2/0584Y 7P 8P 4Y 8PB09/11/2018

 45 LITTLE TANTRUM Weighted points score GAR, 17/02/2023, R7, P 5/4D. Tolmie 541177 1/0578P 8P 6P 6P 8PB09/10/2019

 46 PURE VISION Weighted points score GUN, 17/04/2023, R10, P 5/1K. Ollerton 533481 4/3576P 7P 8P 7P 8PB18/04/2019

 47 AMY ALLSORTS Weighted points score TAM, 22/04/2023, R10, Y 5/4B. Spence 540637 1/0575Y 7P 7P 5Y 8PB23/12/2019

 48 HARTLEY ZIN Weighted points score TAM, 22/04/2023, R5, Y 5/4E. Anderson 531653 1/0547Y 8P 6P 7P 6YD07/01/2019

 49 ORSON BEACH Weighted points score GUN, 17/04/2023, R2, P 5/4L. Haaring 550419 1/0548P 8P 8P 7P 6PB11/10/2020

 50 KARTER'S BLAZE Weighted points score TAM, 22/04/2023, R10, Y 5/4E. Anderson 535756 1/0546Y 8P 7P 6P 7YD12/01/2019
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 1 CLOVER 3 Weighted points score TAM, 22/04/2023, R2, Y M/1S. Howarth 562186 0/0947Y 5P 5P 3P 3PB02/06/2021

 2 SARA'S TIGER 3 Weighted points score TAM, 22/04/2023, R1, Y M/1S. Howarth 562184 0/0625Y 6P 4P 4P 5YB02/06/2021
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 1 PROFICIENCY 2 Weighted points score DUB, 24/04/2023, R12, M 3/1/1G. Pickering 529623 22/52634M 3P 4P 1M 1PD19/01/2019
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 1 MOON SHINE 1 Last start winner GUN, 06/04/2023, R11, P 4/1/2W. Marmara 538005 11/22431P 1P 4P 2P 2YB10/07/2019

 2 RAGLAN VIPER 1 Last start Provincial winner DUB, 24/04/2023, R6, P 4/1/1G. Pickering 526873 20/71681P 6P 5P 5P 7PD19/10/2018

 3 SWIFT KEVIN 1 Weighted points score DUB, 24/04/2023, R6, P 4/1/1G. Pickering 534560 30/32733P 2P 2P 6P 2PD17/05/2019

 4 ARMATREE FERDI 2 Weighted points score DUB, 24/04/2023, R8, P 4/1/2G. Pickering 542940 11/02077P 4P 1P 3P 5PB24/02/2020

 5 MUFFLER 2 Weighted points score GRA, 23/04/2023, R4, P 4/1/1D. Clarson 540941 9/3997P 7Y 4Y 4Y 7PB28/12/2019
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

GUN Monday, 01 May 2023

P 5 431 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 WATCH THE SPEED 2 Last start placegetter DUB, 24/04/2023, R4, P 5/3G. Pickering 559523 2/12163P 3P 4P 2P 1PD23/05/2021

 2 BETTY BUSH 1 Last start Provincial winner GUN, 20/04/2023, R12, P 5/3J. Bush 547237 6/12341P 1P 6Y 2Y 2PB25/06/2020

 3 BUNDY TRAVELLER 2 Dropping in grade IPS, 07/03/2023, R9, 3 5/4D. Clarson 552492 9/01654P 2Y 5Y 7Y 1YD18/12/2020

 4 FLYING HUSBAND 2 Weighted points score GUN, 20/04/2023, R4, P 5/3P. Midson 546831 8/12676P 1P 1P 3P 3PD27/04/2020

 5 ARMATREE SPARKLE 2 Weighted points score DUB, 24/04/2023, R7, P 5/4G. Pickering 542937 8/01982P 2P 2P 4P 5PB24/02/2020

 6 ZARA GO ON 1 Weighted points score TAM, 22/04/2023, R4, Y 5/4D. Howarth 562866 4/01903Y 1P 2P 7P 3PB07/09/2021

 7 REDAN 1 Weighted points score GUN, 20/04/2023, R12, P 5/2G. Muller 553538 5/21835P 1P 1P 4P 4PD19/01/2021

 8 INNER LIGHT Weighted points score CAS, 04/04/2023, R4, P 5/4B. Hastie 548837 6/01817P 1Y 4P 4P 1YD19/07/2020

 9 TRALEE ALVIE Weighted points score GUN, 20/04/2023, R9, P 5/2M. Mabbott 547238 8/21655P 1P 2P 6P 7PD25/06/2020

 10 EDNA KRABAPPEL Weighted points score GUN, 17/04/2023, R3, P 5/4R. Ryan 550342 7/01654P 6P 2P 5P 2PB07/09/2020

 11 PEYTON'S WISH 2 Weighted points score TAM, 22/04/2023, R4, Y 5/4D. Howarth 557701 2/01462Y 3P 6P 2P 8PD12/04/2021

 12 WESTERN HERO 1 Weighted points score DUB, 24/04/2023, R5, P 5/1G. Pickering 533646 20/11223P 4P 5Y 7P 6PD02/05/2019

 13 BUNDY BOUNCE 1 Weighted points score IPS, 13/04/2023, R4, 3 5/4D. Clarson 551794 4/01225P 6Y 1P 4Y 8PD15/10/2020

 14 LENNY BOY 1 Weighted points score GUN, 20/04/2023, R7, P 5/4S. Howarth 541354 1/01176P 2P 5P 5P 5PD09/01/2020

 15 GREEK FLAME 2 Weighted points score GUN, 06/04/2023, R9, P 5/3W. Marmara 550293 6/11176P 5P 8P 2P 5PB02/10/2020

 16 YORE CHEVY Weighted points score MAT, 24/04/2023, R4, P 5/4M. Smith 550611 3/01115P 8P 4P 3P 4PD17/10/2020

 17 FAT BOY MANTRA Weighted points score GUN, 20/04/2023, R10, P 5/4R. Ryan 548366 2/0994P 4P 4P 5P 5PB25/07/2020

 18 LITTLE WILMA 2 Weighted points score GUN, 17/04/2023, R7, P 5/4B. Spence 540706 6/0975P 7P 2Y 4P 5YB06/08/2019

 19 DON'T TRY ME 2 Weighted points score TAM, 22/04/2023, R9, Y 5/4E. Anderson 546311 1/0895Y 5P 7P 6P 2YD17/01/2020

 20 MOLLY AND ME 2 Weighted points score GUN, 30/03/2023, R12, P 5/4W. Marmara 550569 5/0765P 6P 7P 4Y 8PB01/08/2020

 21 URALLA 1 Weighted points score TAM, 22/04/2023, R4, Y 5/4E. Anderson 527286 2/0584Y 7P 8P 4Y 8PB09/11/2018
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS
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Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 MAZY GIRL 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 20/04/2023, R3, P M/1B. Garland 556653 0/0923P 5P 7P 5P 2PB31/01/2021

 2 ZIPPING VADER 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts TAM, 22/04/2023, R1, Y

GUN, 06/04/2023, R2, P

M/1M. Mabbott 560457 0/0963Y 2P 8P 4PD15/06/2021

 3 CLOVER 1 Weighted points score TAM, 22/04/2023, R2, Y M/1S. Howarth 562186 0/0947Y 5P 5P 3P 3PB02/06/2021

 4 SARA'S TIGER 1 Weighted points score TAM, 22/04/2023, R1, Y M/1S. Howarth 562184 0/0625Y 6P 4P 4P 5YB02/06/2021

 5 FARMOR KNOWN 1 Weighted points score DUB, 24/04/2023, R1, P M/1L. Haaring 559577 0/0465P 6P 7P 8P 6PD29/05/2021
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 1 RAGLAN VIPER 2 Last start Provincial winner DUB, 24/04/2023, R6, P 4/1/1G. Pickering 526873 20/71681P 6P 5P 5P 7PD19/10/2018

 2 MUFFLER 1 Weighted points score GRA, 23/04/2023, R4, P 4/1/1D. Clarson 540941 9/3997P 7Y 4Y 4Y 7PB28/12/2019
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 1 WATCH THE SPEED 1 Last start placegetter DUB, 24/04/2023, R4, P 5/3G. Pickering 559523 2/12163P 3P 4P 2P 1PD23/05/2021

 2 PEYTON'S WISH 1 Weighted points score TAM, 22/04/2023, R4, Y 5/4D. Howarth 557701 2/01462Y 3P 6P 2P 8PD12/04/2021

 3 GREEK FLAME 1 Weighted points score GUN, 06/04/2023, R9, P 5/3W. Marmara 550293 6/11176P 5P 8P 2P 5PB02/10/2020
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